12047 Written Answers

« [U. runjao.
11. Rajasthan.
12. Union Territory of Ddhi.

13. Union Territory of Laccadivi Minicoy and Amindivi Islands.

(b) The Mysore State Wakfs Board consists of the following members: —
1. ShriJ. Mohamed Imam M.P

2. Shri Mahamood Sheriff M.L.A.

3. Shri Mohamed Raheem Kha-
leeli.

4. Shri M. Inayat, Advocate.

5. Shri Ahmed Ali Khan, Advocate.

6. Shri P. A. Mohideen, Ex-President Municipality.

7. Shri Syed Isa, M. L. A.

8. Shri Shafiuddin Ahmed, Advocate.

9. Shri R. H. Goodwala, Advocate.

10. Shri S. A. L. Razvi, L.A.S.

11. Shri Syed Mohamed Mohamme-
dul Hussaini.
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WORIID-WIDE RACKET IN TRAVELLER
CHEQUES AND DRAFTS

484. Surt P. ABRAHAM: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have come across a world-wide racket of fake traveller cheques and drafts working in India; and

(b) if so, how many arrests have been made in this connection in Gujarat?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY oF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI L. N.
MiSHRA): (a) The Government of India have not come across any such racket.

(b) Does not arise.
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t[SPEECHES DELIVERED AT THE MUSLIM
CONFERENCE

485. SHri MAHABIR DASS: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of the-Government has been drawn to thy news item pubished on page 5, column

5, of the Hindi daily "Hindustan" of Delhi, dated the 15th August, 1964 under the caption "Pakistan Dwara

Muslim Sammelan Ke Bhashanon Ka

Prachar" (Publicity by Pakistan of the speeches made at the Muslim Confer ence); and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, whether it is a fact that the speeches made at the Conference were anti-Indian, and if so, waht action is being taken by

Government in this regard?!

TEET WEATEAT ® Oea-AAt (s wogesr rat) o (®) Sft 2o
() #= foar *7 FFT I
araeq | fer o 9o &1 9TE-faonft == aosET )
t[] English translation.

